# 504583757 10/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
Name		Execution Date		
STEVEN WILLIS		09/08/2015		
ZOYA ROYT		09/08/2015		
		09/08/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α			
Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLO	KER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC		
Street Address				

2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
KALAMAZOO
MICHIGAN
49002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15726574

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(908)6	08)654-7866		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(908)	08) 518-6383		
Email:	assignment@lernerdavid.com			
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP			
Address Line 1:	600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 4:	WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SPINE 3.0F-573 CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/06/2017		
Fotal Attachments: 2         source=SPINE 3.0F-573 CON - Inventor Assignments#page1.tif				

source=SPINE 3.0F-573 CON - Inventor Assignments#page2.tif

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attomey, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-573 (E)				
	IMPLANT INSERTION TOOL				
Title of the Invention ("Invention")					
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	STEVEN WILLIS				
Assignee ("Assignea")	Delaware, having its principal place of America, acting in its capacity a limited partnership established unc	LC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States is sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a ier the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap") (the "CV"), s at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo MI 49002, United States of America.			
		RATION			
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: The attached Applic					
OR X United States Appli	cation Number or PCT International A	Application Number 14/596,688			
filed on January	14, 2015 .				
(ii) the above-identified Application (iii) I believe I am the original inven	is/was made or authorized to be ma tor or an original joint inventor of a cl	ae by me; aimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
<ul> <li>(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.</li> </ul>	willful false statement made in this o	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not			
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to ass Application:	ign to Assignee, and Assignee wis	hes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assigner does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to the to testily in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said					
Application when known.					
("Provisional(s)"), and in the invention d pursuant to any law or treaty in the countr	sclosed thereto in all countries of t	n United States Provisional Application No. 61/928,625, filed January 17, 2014 he world including the right to claim priority or benefit of the Provisional(s)			
		an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the se to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined ASSIGNEE			
11-		Alla.			
By: JIMONA Printed: Treven WIL	· · · ·	By: Control PLASKow			
Title: PROJECT LEANER		Tille: VPINELWIZA PROPERTY			
Date: 08/24/15		Date: SUPREMACH B, 2015			
STATE OF NEW JERSEN		STATE OF How (Second)			
COUNTY OF REALEY ) The person whose name is subscribed personally known to me or has proved it satisfactory evidence. On Australia he/she appeared before me ward ackno accompanying instrument and knows the executed the same as their free act and de he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he executed the accompanying instrument in this/her signature on the instrument, the entity	is/her identity to me on the basis of widedged that he/she has read the e contents thereof, and that he/she ed for the purposes set forth theroin, if e/she also acknowledged that he/she is/her guthon and capacity, and she by	COUNTY OF $0.00\%$ The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On <u>Sober who count</u> 2015 has a speared before me and acknowledged that he/she has read the accompanying instrument and knows the contents thereof, and that he/she executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she has read the second the second the second the second that he/she has read the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she has the he/she has read the he/she has read the he/she has read the second that he/she has read the he/she has read the second that he/she has read the second that he/she has read the second that he/she has read the second that he/she has read the he/she has been he/she has read the he/she has been he/she has read the he/she has been he/she has read that he/she has he/she has he/she has read the he/she has he/she has he/she has read the/she has he/she			
NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at	GI COUNTY May 22	2018 Residing at Section County			
My Commission Expires: MAY 22, 2	/ torresonance	My Commission Expires: 7/2///Y CHORNEL CONTRACT AND			
		ASHLEY N. SALENKO			

PATENT REEL: 036866 FRAME: 0728

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Afforney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-573 (E)				
Tille of the Invention ("Invention")	IMPLANT INSERTION TOOL				
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	ZOYA ROYT				
Assignee (*Assignee")	Stryker European Holdings I, LLC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap") (the "CV"), having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo MI 49002, United States of America.				
	DECLARATION				
As named inventor, I hereby declare that					
(i) this declaration is directed to:	•				
The attached Applic	cation				
ÖR					
X United States Appli	cation Number or PCT International Application Number 14/596,688				
	14, 2015				
	Is/was made or authorized to be made by me;				
	tor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and				
	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not				
more than five (5) years, or both.					
	sign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the				
Application; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legat representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said a					
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE				
	To make .				
ву: <u>2042 Рерс</u>	By:				
Printed: ZOVA ROYT	CAR D. Contract				
and a state of the	Printed: CHECFUHSICan				
Title: <u>Design Engil</u>	uer Title: WINTENERA /hereury				
Date: 08 72 4 12015	Date: SO9704/2018, 245				
STATE OF NEW DECKEY	STATE OF Jeessy				
: 55.	COUNTY OF BERGEN )				
COUNTY OF (SERGER ) The person whose name is subscribed	to the accompanying instrument is. The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is				
personally known to me or has proved I	his/her identity to me on the basis of personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of				
satisfactory evidence. On <u>Rugurt 2</u>					
he/she appeared before me and acknown accompanying instrument and knows the					
executed the same as their free act and de	ed for the purposes set forth therein. If executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If				
he/she is acting on behalt of an entity, the executed the accompanying instrument in the executed the executed the accompanying instrument in the executed the accompanying instrument in the executed the executed the accompanying instrument in the executed the executed the accompanying instrument in the executed					
his/her signature on the institution, the entit	ly executed the same in the instrument of the instrument, the entity executed the same.				
Yester 1-X	SUSAN LAJOIE				
NOTARY PUBLIC	Commission # 2374032				
Residing at Acces	Control And Completion Evolution Residing at DEFORAL CONTROL				
My Commission Expires: MALL22,	May 22, 2018 AGREET M. BALERNO				
My Commission Expires: <u>1920</u> , 222,	2074 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JENSEY				
	Hy Commission Equilies 7031(2018				

RECORDED: 09/05/2013

REEL: 086866 FRAME: 0427